

GAHC010094422025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2530/2025

GANESH TAMULI ENGINEERING PVT LTD
A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACT,
REPRESENTED BY THEIR MANAGING DIRECTOR- SRI GANESH TAMULI,
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT
IST FLOOR, H.NO-41, SENAPATI PATH, SILPUKHURI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP
METROPOLITAN, ASSAM-781003

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR, REHABARI, GUWAHATI-08, KAMRUP
(M), ASSAM

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD.
REHABARI
GUWAHATI-08
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE PROJECT ENGINEER
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD. REHABARI
GUWAHATI-08
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR- ASSETT MANAGER
ASSAM
ASSETT
NAZIRA-785685
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DHANUKA, MR. A GANGULY,MR. B PEGU

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 16.05.2025

Heard Mr. A. Ganguly, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the petitioner's contractual dues amounting to Rs.2,86,09,117.70 has not been paid.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service upon the respondents by registered post with A/D within one week.

List this matter after **4(four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant