

GAHC010094422025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2530/2025

GANESH TAMULI ENGINEERING PVT LTD
A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACT,
REPRESENTED BY THEIR MANAGING DIRECTOR- SRI GANESH TAMULI,
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT
IST FLOOR, H.NO-41, SENAPATI PATH, SILPUKHURI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP
METROPOLITAN, ASSAM-781003

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR, REHABARI, GUWAHATI-08, KAMRUP
(M), ASSAM

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD.
REHABARI
GUWAHATI-08
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE PROJECT ENGINEER
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD. REHABARI
GUWAHATI-08
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.
REP. BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR- ASSETT MANAGER
ASSAM
ASSETT
NAZIRA-785685

ASSA

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. A Ganguly

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

22.09.2025

This Court has duly taken note of the office note and none has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4.

2. Taking into account the above, this Court directs the petitioner to effect service upon the respondent Nos.1 to 4 by way of Dasti routed through the Registry of this Court and to file an affidavit of service on or before the next date fixed.

3. List on 10.12.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant