

GAHC010094422025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2530/2025**

GANESH TAMULI ENGINEERING PVT LTD  
A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE COMPANIES  
ACT,  
REPRESENTED BY THEIR MANAGING DIRECTOR- SRI GANESH TAMULI,  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT  
IST FLOOR, H.NO-41, SENAPATI PATH, SILPUKHURI, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP  
METROPOLITAN, ASSAM-781003

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LIMITED  
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR, REHABARI, GUWAHATI-08, KAMRUP  
(M), ASSAM

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD.  
REHABARI  
GUWAHATI-08  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

3:THE PROJECT ENGINEER  
ASSAM POLICE HOUSING CORPORATION LTD. REHABARI  
GUWAHATI-08  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

4:OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.  
REP. BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR- ASSETT MANAGER  
ASSAM  
ASSETT  
NAZIRA-785685

ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A DHANUKA, MR. A GANGULY,MR. B PEGU

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. D BORAH (R-1 TO 3), MR. T DAS (R-4),MR. M ALI (R-1 TO 3)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --25.03.2026**

- 1.** Heard Mr. A. Ganguly, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. T. Das, learned counsel for the for the respondent No. 4. None appeared for the respondents No. 1, 2 and 3.
- 2.** Mr. Das prays for two weeks' time to file an affidavit in the instant case. Time is allowed.
- 3.** Let the matter be fixed on 05.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**